Lot Parameters

Appearance

pH, @ 25C

Specific Gravity, @ 25C

Viscosity, @25C
Brookfield Spindle TB @ 10rpm

% Lidocaine HCL
% Menthol

% CBD

THC
Microbiological,
Total Bacteria

Microbiological,
Total Yeast/Mold

Certificate of Analysis
4% Lidocaine & 1% Menthol CBD Lotion

Lot No. J120 — FILLED PRODUCT
Date of Manufacture — 09/18/20

Expiration Date — 09/18/22

Method

08.005

08.001
08.002

08.003

08.008
08.008

08.008
08.008
08.009

08.009

Quality Control Authorization

Specification

Off-White to tan lotion
free of foreign matter
with characteristic
scent

6.4t07.4
0.99 to 1.05

9,000 to 17,000

3.6 to 4.4% w/w

0.9to1.1% w/w

Min. 8.6 mg/g
(98% of claim)

Max. 0.3%
100 cfu / gram Max.

100 cfu / gram Max.

1d] 0570

Date

Lot Analysis (B/M/E)

Pass/Pass/Pass

6.6/6.7/6.7
1.02/1.02/1.02

12,440/12,360/12,500 cps

3.8% w/w (comp)
1.0% w/w (comp)

9.1 mg/g (comp)
0.03% (comp)
< 10 ctu/g (Comp)

< 10 cfu/g (Comp)



