Certificate of Analysis

4% Lidocaine & 1% Menthol CBD Lotion

Lot No. J120 – FILLED PRODUCT Date of Manufacture – 09/18/20 Expiration Date – 09/18/22

Lot Parameters	Method	Specification	Lot Analysis (B/M/E)
Appearance	08.005	Off-White to tan lotion free of foreign matter with characteristic scent	Pass/Pass/Pass
pH, @ 25C	08.001	6.4 to 7.4	6.6/6.7/6.7
Specific Gravity, @ 25C	08.002	0.99 to 1.05	1.02/1.02/1.02
Viscosity, @25C Brookfield Spindle TB @ 10rpm	08.003	9,000 to 17,000	12,440/12,360/12,500 cps
% Lidocaine HCL	08.008	3.6 to 4.4% w/w	3.8% w/w (comp)
% Menthol	08.008	0.9 to 1.1% w/w	1.0% w/w (comp)
% CBD	08.008	Min. 8.6 mg/g (98% of claim)	9.1 mg/g (comp)
THC	08.008	Max. 0.3%	0.03% (comp)
Microbiological, Total Bacteria	08.009	100 cfu / gram Max.	< 10 cfu/g (Comp)
Microbiological, Total Yeast/Mold	08.009	100 cfu / gram Max.	< 10 cfu/g (Comp)
		10/05/2020	

Date

Quality Control Authorization